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Seniorinnen und Senioren von Bremgarten

1923 Knecht Johanna, Glarnischweg 5
Guyer Annemarie, Schlgssligasse 2
1925 Graf Agnes, Alterszentrum Barenmatt
Koller Alois, Sonnengutweg 4
1926 Weber Albert, Alterszentrum Burkertsmatt, Widen
Baeriswyl Maria-Theresia, Alterszentrum Bdrenmatt
1927 Clement Paul, Altersentrum Barenmatt
Stierli Maria Anna, Sternengasse 6
Dubach Ernst, Alterszentrum Barenmatt
Widmer Richard, Schlossligasse 7
Spuhler Mariagnes, Alterszentrum Bdarenmatt
Blatz Verena, Biintacher 27, Hermetschwil-Staffeln
1928 Knecht Paul, Glarnischweg 5
Hauser Rita, Antonigasse 12
Suhner Maria, Rebhalde 6
Huwyler Elsa, Klosterhof 4, Hermetschwil-Staffeln
Engel Klara, Marktgasse 3
Leuenberger Alice, Ringstrasse 56
Mazariegos Villoldo Andrea, Alterszentrum Barenmatt
Wettstein Erwin, Antonigasse 14
Troxler Agatha, Alterszentrum Barenmatt
1929 Hagenbuch Gertrud, Alterszentrum Barenmatt
Egli Katharina, Erlenweg 54
Schedle Theophil, Rigistrasse 7
Stocker Maria, Pfyffehauweg 4, Hermetschwil-Staffeln
Schiitz Hildegard, Im Spilhof 5, Hermetschwil-Staffeln
Saxer Viktor, Fliederweg 1
Dietiker Gertrud, Kreuzmattstrasse 10
Koller Lotte, Biinzpark, Waltenschwil
Schéarer Mathilde, Alterszentrum Barenmatt
Gritsch Adelheid, Marktgasse 15
1930 Kenel Frida, Alterszentrum Barenmatt

21.September
5. Oktober
26. Februar
30. Oktober
10. Januar
17. April
20. Januar
20. Januar
10. Juni
7. August
12. August
29. August
6. April
13. April
24. Mai
22. August
22. Septeber
15. November
30. November
3. Dezember
8. Dezember
15. Februar
3. Mdrz
3. Marz
14. Mérz
1. Juni
26. Juni
14. September
24. September
27. Dezember
29. Dezember
5. Februar



1930 WeberJacqueline, Zugerstrasse 17 12. Mdrz
Moser Alfred, Pfyffehauweg 10, Hermetschwil-Staffeln 3. Juli
Duss Marie, Alterszentrum Bdarenmatt 21 Juli
Dohler Werner, In der Giipf 1, Wohlen 22. August
Widmer Margot, Schlossligasse 7 29. Oktober
1931 Parietti Lydia, Isenlaufstrasse 10 14. Februar
Koller Martina, Ziircherstrasse 29 23. Februar
von Streng Sophie, Wohlerstrasse 8 15. Mdrz
Biirgi Cdsar, Sportstrasse 5 2. Juni
Polana Serge, Reussgasse 7 23. Juli
Hard Georg, Im Vogelsang 2 2. August
Glauser Margrit, Alterszentrum Barenmatt 16. August
Pechlaner Clara, Wagenrainstrasse 10 9. September
Stutz August, Wagenrainstrasse 11 19. September
Fuglistaler Heidi, Austrasse 30 24. September
Erismann Bernhard, Im Itenhard 9 6. Oktober
Leuenberger Max, Ringstrasse 56 10. November
1932 Weber Wilhelm, Austrasse 36 9. Januar
Bianchi lvo, Isenlaufstrasse 2 4. Februar
Hirt Ruth, Antonigasse 16 5. Marz
Hefti Charlotte, Birrenbergstrasse 11 7. Mdrz
Schaufelbiihl Julia, Alters- und Pflegezentrum, Boswil 18. Marz
Voss Reinhard, Wagenrainstrasse 8 25. Mdrz
Miiller Apollonia, Sonnengutstrasse 5 17. April
Walder Iris, Pflegi Muri, Muri 5. Mai
Schaufelbiihl Ruth, Schlossergasse 1 5. Mai
Widmer Gertrud, Alterszentrum Barenmatt 11. Mai
Good Thomas, Eggenwilerstrasse 3 16. Mai
Zartmann Elisabeth, Alterszentrum Barenmatt 20. Mai
Nauer Isabella, Alterszentrum Barenmatt 1. Juli
Fassler Klara, Biinzerstrasse 5, Hermetschwil-Staffeln 5. August
Strickler Elsa, Wohlerstrasse 6 1. September
Miiller Charlotte, Schlossergasse 11 2. September
Meyer Agnes, Kapuzinerhiigel 17 6. September
Siiess Lieselotte, Luzernerstrasse 31 10. Oktober
Leutenegger Elisabeth, Mdslistr. 20, Hermetschwil-Staffeln 5. November
Suter Beatrix, Alterszentrum Barenmatt 29. November
Diriwdchter Frida, Todiweg 1 3. Dezember
Hammerl Alfred, Wohlerstrasse 8 13. Dezember
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1933

1934

Meyer Rolf, Kapuzinerhiigel 17
Lengwiler Guido, Eggenwilerstrasse 18
Kundert Klara, Wohlerstrasse 2
Hammerl Adelheid, Wohlerstrasse 8
Alder Lilly, Rigistrasse 1

Schnetzler Georg, Im Hasliacher 3, Hermetschwil-Staffeln

Meier Gertraud, ltenhardstrasse 11

Wespi Rosalia, Klosterhof 3, Hermetschwil-Staffeln
Bucher Julius, Alterszentrum Barenmatt
Kronsteiner Gudrun, Alterszentrum Bdrenmatt
Baldesberger Erna, Todiweg 1

Meyer Hans Ulrich, Antonigasse 2

Liischer Elisabeth, Alterszentrum Bdarenmatt
Kiing Susanne, Reusspark, Niederwil

Brem Brunhilde, Sonnmattweg 6

Stutz Alois, Am Bogen 10

Barletta Giuditta, Zugerstrasse 12b

Amweg Erna, Alterszentrum Barenmatt
Huwyler Hugo, Kapuzinerhiigel 19

Meier Rita, Antonigasse 8

Schaufelbiihl Rolf, Friedhofstrasse 20

Koller Erika, Promenadenstrasse 13

Gruber Hedwig, Ziircherstrasse 15

Stierli Madeleine, Am Bogen 20

Bernhard Rosa Maria, Am Bogen 3

Gregori Maria, Reusspark, Niederwil

Locher Rosa, Promenadenstrasse 13
Schaufelbiihl Bernadette, Rebhalde 10
Fischer Hildegard, Alterszentrum Barenmatt
Burkart Lilian, Rigistrasse 5

Zeier Walter, Kapuzinerhiigel 19
Schaufelbiihl Othmar, Rebhalde 10

Good Margrith, Eggenwilerstrasse 3
Rocchinotti Corniglio, Sportstrasse 6
Fischer Gustav, Hohenweg 3, Hermetschwil-Staffeln
Mattes Antonia, Reussgasse 5

Wirth Anton, Kapuzinerhiigel 3A

Friedrich Helga, Moserhiigelweg 16

Rothler Zoltan, Zugerstrasse 2

25. Januar
5. Februar
24. Februar
28. Februar
8. Marz
13. Médrz
24. April
17. Mai
17. Mai
21. Mai
29. Mai
6. Juni
13. Juni
27. Juni
1. Juli
27. Juli
30. Juli
9. September
16. Oktober
31. Oktober
12. November
31. Mdrz
1. April
17. April
11. Juni
16. Juni
29. Juni
3. Juli
7. Juli
30. Juli
21. August
14. September
19. September
2. Oktober
19. Oktober
22. November
1. Dezember
24. Dezember
26. Dezember
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1935

1936

186

Lenzinger Monique, Itenhardstrasse 18
Schiitz Elisabeth, Lerchenweg 2
Winkler Theresia, Ringstrasse 54
Christen Anna, Pflegimuri, Muri

Nauer Beat, Itenhardstrasse 42

Kiinzli Ruth, Bdarenmattstrasse 10
Bassi Margrith, Wohlerstrasse 3

Ming Agnes, Rigistrasse 5

Stampfl Verena, Todiweg 2

Rechsteiner Margarete, Promenadenstrasse 13

Eicher Friedrich, Wagenrainstrasse 6
Locher Karl, Promenadenstrasse 13
Gruss Ruth, Sonnengutstrasse 2
Fischer Kurt, Ziircherstrasse 8

Piller Edgar, Biinzerstrasse 11, Hermetschwil-Staffeln

Galliker Fidel, Alterszentrum Barenmatt

Stockli Mathilda, Im Hasliacher 14, Hermetschwil-Staffeln

Sebald Helmut, Zugerstrasse 10
Rocchinotti Mirian, Zugerstrasse 14A
Grendelmeier Georg, Reussgasse 11
Koch Heinz, Itenhardstrasse 23

Voss Helga, Wagenrainstrasse 8
Walliser Josefine, Schodolergasse 10
Konig Diethard, Vogelsangstrasse 23
Wirth Hildegard, Kapuzinerhiigel 3A
Moor Hugo, Bibenlosstrasse 11

Oswald Anna Maria, Sentengrundstrasse 5
Fischer Meta, Alterszentrum Barenmatt
Burkart Adolf, Rigistrasse 5

Wagner Elfriede, Depotstrasse 3

Fah Yvonne, Sternengasse 12

Déhler Gisela, In der Giipf 1, Wohlen
Lenzinger Friedrich, Itenhardstrasse 18
Frey Marlies, Eggenwilerstrasse 24
Frank Hans-)iirgen, Bibenlosstrasse 6

Evangelatos Christos, Promenadenstrasse 5

Huser Konrad, Wohlerstrasse 7
Hunziker Liesbeth, Wohlerstrasse 15
Firling Elisa, Luzernerstrasse 42

24
26
11

. Januar
. Januar
. Mérz

17. Mdrz

1

. April

7. April

19.
21.
22,
24.

9.

24

28.

April

Mai

Mai

Mai

Juni

. Juni

Juni

. September
. September
. Oktober

. Oktober

. Oktober

. November
. Dezember
. Dezember
. Dezember
. Februar

. Mdrz
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. Mdrz

. Mai
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12

4
8
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JJuni
uli
. Juli
. Juli

10. August
21. August
27. August
28. August

13. September

23. Oktober
7. November



1936 Iseli Henriette, Zlircherstrasse 31

1937

Schonbachler Meinrad, Krahenbiihlstrasse 4
Nauer Irma, Zugerstrasse 14A

Wolpert Anna, Wagenrainstrasse 9

Fischer Berta, Hohenweg 3, Hermetschwil-Staffeln
Triebs Jiirgen, Barenmattstr. 4

Spicher Erwin, Kapuzinerhiigel 19

lasimone Immacolata, Zugerstrasse 22

Fink Anna Maria, Alterszentrum Barenmatt

Kiittel Silvia, Vogelangstr. 23

Fiirling Anton, Luzernerstr. 42

LenzhoferJohann, Sonnengutstr. 2

Dettling Margrit, Dorfstr. 12b, Hermetschwil-Staffeln
Mellini Ruth, Alterszentrum Barenmatt

Wettstein Traute, Antonigasse 14

Walser Maria, am Rank 2

Stettler Anna Maria, Zugerstr. 16

Senn Josef, Bdarenmattstr. 14

Dietiker Alfred, Ziircherstr. 27

Schonbachler Martha, Krahenbiihlstr. 4

Simonis Inke, Ziircherstr. 31A

Wirth Magdalena, im Spilhof 7a, Hermetschwil-Staffeln

Keller Elvira, Zlircherstr. 27

Scheuber Anton, Biintacher 10, Hermetschwil-Staffeln

Spicher Priska, Kapuzinerhiigel 19
Humbel Walter, Todiweg 1

Vanti Giulio, im Meyerhof 16

Schnyder Paul, Wohlerstr. 10
Baumgartner Christa, Spiegelgasse 4
Betschmann Elisabeth, Marktgasse 16,

16.
21.
21.
24.
26.
30.

4.
12,
22,
23.
23.
24,
13.
14.
29.
25,
26.
29.

November
November
Dezember
Dezember
Januar
Januar
Februar
Februar
Marz

Marz

Marz

April

Mai

Mai

Mai

Juni

Juli

Juli

1. August

2.
11.
12,
16.
23,
14.

24.

4.
6. November
14.

August
August
August
August
August
September
September
Oktober

Dezember

17. Dezember
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