

Zeitschrift: Bremgarter Neujahrsblätter
Herausgeber: Schodoler-Gesellschaft
Band: - (2023)

Rubrik: Seniorinnen und Senioren von Bremgarten

Nutzungsbedingungen

Die ETH-Bibliothek ist die Anbieterin der digitalisierten Zeitschriften auf E-Periodica. Sie besitzt keine Urheberrechte an den Zeitschriften und ist nicht verantwortlich für deren Inhalte. Die Rechte liegen in der Regel bei den Herausgebern beziehungsweise den externen Rechteinhabern. Das Veröffentlichen von Bildern in Print- und Online-Publikationen sowie auf Social Media-Kanälen oder Webseiten ist nur mit vorheriger Genehmigung der Rechteinhaber erlaubt. [Mehr erfahren](#)

Conditions d'utilisation

L'ETH Library est le fournisseur des revues numérisées. Elle ne détient aucun droit d'auteur sur les revues et n'est pas responsable de leur contenu. En règle générale, les droits sont détenus par les éditeurs ou les détenteurs de droits externes. La reproduction d'images dans des publications imprimées ou en ligne ainsi que sur des canaux de médias sociaux ou des sites web n'est autorisée qu'avec l'accord préalable des détenteurs des droits. [En savoir plus](#)

Terms of use

The ETH Library is the provider of the digitised journals. It does not own any copyrights to the journals and is not responsible for their content. The rights usually lie with the publishers or the external rights holders. Publishing images in print and online publications, as well as on social media channels or websites, is only permitted with the prior consent of the rights holders. [Find out more](#)

Download PDF: 09.02.2026

ETH-Bibliothek Zürich, E-Periodica, <https://www.e-periodica.ch>

Seniorinnen und Senioren von Bremgarten

1923	Knecht Johanna, Glärnischweg 5 Guyer Annemarie, Schlössligasse 2	21. September 5. Oktober
1925	Graf Agnes, Alterszentrum Bärenmatt Koller Alois, Sonnengutweg 4	26. Februar 30. Oktober
1926	Weber Albert, Alterszentrum Burkertsmatt, Widen Baeriswyl Maria-Theresia, Alterszentrum Bärenmatt	10. Januar 17. April
1927	Clement Paul, Alterszentrum Bärenmatt Stierli Maria Anna, Sternengasse 6 Dubach Ernst, Alterszentrum Bärenmatt Widmer Richard, Schlössligasse 7 Spuhler Mariagnes, Alterszentrum Bärenmatt Blatz Verena, Büntacher 27, Hermetschwil-Staffeln	20. Januar 20. Januar 10. Juni 7. August 12. August 29. August
1928	Knecht Paul, Glärnischweg 5 Hauser Rita, Antonigasse 12 Suhner Maria, Rebhalde 6 Huwyler Elsa, Klosterhof 4, Hermetschwil-Staffeln Engel Klara, Marktgasse 3 Leuenberger Alice, Ringstrasse 56 Mazariegos Villoldo Andrea, Alterszentrum Bärenmatt Wettstein Erwin, Antonigasse 14 Troxler Agatha, Alterszentrum Bärenmatt	6. April 13. April 24. Mai 22. August 22. Septeber 15. November 30. November 3. Dezember 8. Dezember
1929	Hagenbuch Gertrud, Alterszentrum Bärenmatt Egli Katharina, Erlenweg 54 Schedle Theophil, Rigistrasse 7 Stocker Maria, Pfyffehauweg 4, Hermetschwil-Staffeln Schütz Hildegard, Im Spilhof 5, Hermetschwil-Staffeln Saxer Viktor, Fliederweg 1 Dietiker Gertrud, Kreuzmattstrasse 10 Koller Lotte, Bünzpark, Waltenschwil Schärer Mathilde, Alterszentrum Bärenmatt Gritsch Adelheid, Marktgasse 15	15. Februar 3. März 3. März 14. März 1. Juni 26. Juni 14. September 24. September 27. Dezember 29. Dezember
1930	Kenel Frida, Alterszentrum Bärenmatt	5. Februar

1930	Weber Jacqueline, Zugerstrasse 17 Moser Alfred, Pfyffehauweg 10, Hermetschwil-Staffeln Duss Marie, Alterszentrum Bärenmatt Döhler Werner, In der Güpf 1, Wohlen Widmer Margot, Schlössligasse 7	12. März 3. Juli 21. Juli 22. August 29. Oktober
1931	Parietti Lydia, Isenlaufstrasse 10 Koller Martina, Zürcherstrasse 29 von Streng Sophie, Wohlerstrasse 8 Bürgi Cäsar, Sportstrasse 5 Polana Serge, Reussgasse 7 Hard Georg, Im Vogelsang 2 Glauser Margrit, Alterszentrum Bärenmatt Pechlaner Clara, Wagenrainstrasse 10 Stutz August, Wagenrainstrasse 11 Füglishtaler Heidi, Austrasse 30 Erismann Bernhard, Im Itenthal 9 Leuenberger Max, Ringstrasse 56	14. Februar 23. Februar 15. März 2. Juni 23. Juli 2. August 16. August 9. September 19. September 24. September 6. Oktober 10. November
1932	Weber Wilhelm, Austrasse 36 Bianchi Ivo, Isenlaufstrasse 2 Hirt Ruth, Antonigasse 16 Hefti Charlotte, Birrenbergstrasse 11 Schaufelbühl Julia, Alters- und Pflegezentrum, Boswil Voss Reinhard, Wagenrainstrasse 8 Müller Apollonia, Sonnengutstrasse 5 Walder Iris, Pflegi Muri, Muri Schaufelbühl Ruth, Schlossergasse 1 Widmer Gertrud, Alterszentrum Bärenmatt Good Thomas, Eggenwilerstrasse 3 Zartmann Elisabeth, Alterszentrum Bärenmatt Nauer Isabella, Alterszentrum Bärenmatt Fässler Klara, Bünzerstrasse 5, Hermetschwil-Staffeln Strickler Elsa, Wohlerstrasse 6 Müller Charlotte, Schlossergasse 11 Meyer Agnes, Kapuzinerhügel 17 Süss Lieselotte, Luzernerstrasse 31 Leutenegger Elisabeth, Möslistr. 20, Hermetschwil-Staffeln Suter Beatrix, Alterszentrum Bärenmatt Diriwächter Frida, Tödiweg 1 Hammerl Alfred, Wohlerstrasse 8	9. Januar 4. Februar 5. März 7. März 18. März 25. März 17. April 5. Mai 5. Mai 11. Mai 16. Mai 20. Mai 1. Juli 5. August 1. September 2. September 6. September 10. Oktober 5. November 29. November 3. Dezember 13. Dezember

1933	Meyer Rolf, Kapuzinerhügel 17	25. Januar
	Lengwiler Guido, Eggenwilerstrasse 18	5. Februar
	Kundert Klara, Wohlerstrasse 2	24. Februar
	Hammerl Adelheid, Wohlerstrasse 8	28. Februar
	Alder Lilly, Rigistrasse 1	8. März
	Schnetzler Georg, Im Hasliacher 3, Hermetschwil-Staffeln	13. März
	Meier Gertraud, Itenhardstrasse 11	24. April
	Wespi Rosalia, Klosterhof 3, Hermetschwil-Staffeln	17. Mai
	Bucher Julius, Alterszentrum Bärenmatt	17. Mai
	Kronsteiner Gudrun, Alterszentrum Bärenmatt	21. Mai
	Baldesberger Erna, Tödiweg 1	29. Mai
	Meyer Hans Ulrich, Antonigasse 2	6. Juni
	Lüscher Elisabeth, Alterszentrum Bärenmatt	13. Juni
	Küng Susanne, Reusspark, Niederwil	27. Juni
	Brem Brunhilde, Sonnmattweg 6	1. Juli
	Stutz Alois, Am Bogen 10	27. Juli
	Barletta Giuditta, Zugerstrasse 12b	30. Juli
	Amweg Erna, Alterszentrum Bärenmatt	9. September
	Huwyl Hugo, Kapuzinerhügel 19	16. Oktober
	Meier Rita, Antonigasse 8	31. Oktober
	Schaufelbühl Rolf, Friedhofstrasse 20	12. November
1934	Koller Erika, Promenadenstrasse 13	31. März
	Gruber Hedwig, Zürcherstrasse 15	1. April
	Stierli Madeleine, Am Bogen 20	17. April
	Bernhard Rosa Maria, Am Bogen 3	11. Juni
	Gregori Maria, Reusspark, Niederwil	16. Juni
	Locher Rosa, Promenadenstrasse 13	29. Juni
	Schaufelbühl Bernadette, Rebhalde 10	3. Juli
	Fischer Hildegard, Alterszentrum Bärenmatt	7. Juli
	Burkart Lilian, Rigistrasse 5	30. Juli
	Zeier Walter, Kapuzinerhügel 19	21. August
	Schaufelbühl Othmar, Rebhalde 10	14. September
	Good Margrith, Eggenwilerstrasse 3	19. September
	Rocchinotti Corniglio, Sportstrasse 6	2. Oktober
	Fischer Gustav, Höhenweg 3, Hermetschwil-Staffeln	19. Oktober
	Mattes Antonia, Reussgasse 5	22. November
	Wirth Anton, Kapuzinerhügel 3A	1. Dezember
	Friedrich Helga, Moserhügelweg 16	24. Dezember
	Röhler Zoltan, Zugerstrasse 2	26. Dezember

1935	Lenzinger Monique, Itenhardstrasse 18	24. Januar
	Schütz Elisabeth, Lerchenweg 2	26. Januar
	Winkler Theresia, Ringstrasse 54	11. März
	Christen Anna, Pflegimuri, Muri	17. März
	Nauer Beat, Itenhardstrasse 42	1. April
	Künzli Ruth, Bärenmattstrasse 10	7. April
	Bassi Margrith, Wohlerstrasse 3	19. April
	Ming Agnes, Rigistrasse 5	21. Mai
	Stampfli Verena, Tödiweg 2	22. Mai
	Rechsteiner Margarete, Promenadenstrasse 13	24. Mai
	Eicher Friedrich, Wagenrainstrasse 6	9. Juni
	Locher Karl, Promenadenstrasse 13	24. Juni
	Gruss Ruth, Sonnengutstrasse 2	28. Juni
	Fischer Kurt, Zürcherstrasse 8	8. September
	Piller Edgar, Bünzerstrasse 11, Hermetschwil-Staffeln	15. September
	Galliker Fidel, Alterszentrum Bärenmatt	5. Oktober
	Stöckli Mathilda, Im Hasliacher 14, Hermetschwil-Staffeln	11. Oktober
	Sebald Helmut, Zugerstrasse 10	24. Oktober
	Rocchinotti Mirian, Zugerstrasse 14A	29. November
	Grendelmeier Georg, Reussgasse 11	13. Dezember
	Koch Heinz, Itenhardstrasse 23	15. Dezember
	Voss Helga, Wagenrainstrasse 8	30. Dezember
1936	Walliser Josefine, Schodolergasse 10	21. Februar
	König Diethard, Vogelsangstrasse 23	11. März
	Wirth Hildegard, Kapuzinerhügel 3A	21. März
	Moor Hugo, Bibenlosstrasse 11	26. März
	Oswald Anna Maria, Sentengrundstrasse 5	3. Mai
	Fischer Meta, Alterszentrum Bärenmatt	7. Mai
	Burkart Adolf, Rigistrasse 5	12. Juni
	Wagner Elfriede, Depotstrasse 3	4. Juli
	Fäh Yvonne, Sternengasse 12	8. Juli
	Döhler Gisela, In der Güpf 1, Wohlen	25. Juli
	Lenzinger Friedrich, Itenhardstrasse 18	10. August
	Frey Marlies, Eggenwilerstrasse 24	21. August
	Frank Hans-Jürgen, Bibenlosstrasse 6	27. August
	Evangelatos Christos, Promenadenstrasse 5	28. August
	Huser Konrad, Wohlerstrasse 7	13. September
	Hunziker Liesbeth, Wohlerstrasse 15	23. Oktober
	Fürling Elisa, Luzernerstrasse 42	7. November

1936	Iseli Henriette, Zürcherstrasse 31 Schönbächler Meinrad, Krähenbühlstrasse 4 Nauer Irma, Zugerstrasse 14A Wolpert Anna, Wagenrainstrasse 9	16. November 21. November 21. Dezember 24. Dezember
1937	Fischer Berta, Höhenweg 3, Hermetschwil-Staffeln Trieb Jürgen, Bärenmattstr. 4 Spicher Erwin, Kapuzinerhügel 19 Lasimone Immacolata, Zugerstrasse 22 Fink Anna Maria, Alterszentrum Bärenmatt Küttel Silvia, Vogelangstr. 23 Fürling Anton, Luzernerstr. 42 Lenzhofer Johann, Sonnengutstr. 2 Dettling Margrit, Dorfstr. 12b, Hermetschwil-Staffeln Mellini Ruth, Alterszentrum Bärenmatt Wettstein Traute, Antonigasse 14 Walser Maria, am Rank 2 Stettler Anna Maria, Zugerstr. 16 Senn Josef, Bärenmattstr. 14 Dietiker Alfred, Zürcherstr. 27 Schönbächler Martha, Krähenbühlstr. 4 Simonis Inke, Zürcherstr. 31A Wirth Magdalena, im Spilhof 7a, Hermetschwil-Staffeln Keller Elvira, Zürcherstr. 27 Scheuber Anton, Büntacher 10, Hermetschwil-Staffeln Spicher Priska, Kapuzinerhügel 19 Humbel Walter, Tödiweg 1 Vanti Giulio, im Meyerhof 16 Schnyder Paul, Wohlerstr. 10 Baumgartner Christa, Spiegelgasse 4 Betschmann Elisabeth, Marktgasse 16,	26. Januar 30. Januar 4. Februar 12. Februar 22. März 23. März 23. März 24. April 13. Mai 14. Mai 29. Mai 25. Juni 26. Juli 29. Juli 1. August 2. August 11. August 12. August 16. August 22. August 14. September 24. September 4. Oktober 6. November 14. Dezember 17. Dezember